3 = Polypropylene
Description
The Two-Wire Frequency Input Transmitter is loop-
powered, providing a 4–20 mA analog process signal.
The 4–20 mA signal is proportional to the flow rate
and is calibrated using the zero and span adjustments
to correlate with the input frequency generated by the
flowmeter.

   TWA Series
  Two-Wire 4-20mA Transmitter
Model Numbering System
Basic Model No.
Input Options
   A = Magnetic
   B = Pulse (requires “017” Special Code)
   C = 1 mH Carrier (RF)
Enclosure Options
  – 3 = Polypropylene
  – 4 = Potted Module With Mounting Holes
  B 6 = NEMA 4X
  – 9 = Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C & D
           Explosion Proof
Frequency Range
   1 thru 12 from chart (optional)
   Factory select when purchased with meter
Special Configuration
  CEA = CE conformity marked
            Notes:  1) Only available with “– 9” enclosure option
  IS = FM Intrinsically-Safe
        Notes:  1) Only available with “B6” and “– 9” enclosure options
           2) Must be used with IS rated pick-off
  017 = Special configuration for pulse input
– –
Wiring Diagram
MAGNETIC OR
RF PICKOFF
TURBINE
FLOWMETER EXTERNAL
POWER SUPPLY
LOAD
1 2 3 4
(39.4mm)
3.09"
(78.5mm)
1.55"
1.90"
(48.3mm)
MAX
TYP
 1.78"
(45.2mm)
MAX 4.60"
(116.8mm)
MAX
TYP
2 x Ø 0.312
  2.78"
(70.6mm)